Contract No. 09-630-7903-0063 A3

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3

This Expedited Contract Amendment No. 3 (“Amendment No. 3”) to Contract No. 09-
630-7903-0063 is made and entered into by and between the State of New Mexico
Interagency Behavioral Health Purchasing Collaborative (hereinafter referred to as the
“Collaborative”) and United HealthCare Insurance Company and United Behavioral Health,
through their joint venture OptumHealth New Mexico, the Statewide Entity, (hereinafter
referred to as “SE” or “Contractor”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Collaborative and the Contractor previously entered into Contract No. 09-
630-7903-0063-A2 providing for services to be provided to the Collaborative by the
Contractor;

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to revised terms relating to the thresholds for fidelity
bond/insurance, Value Added Services and contract amendments, as described in this
Amendment; and

WHEREAS, additional FY 10 funds have become available for services provided by the
Aging and Long Term Services Department; and

WHEREAS, Attachment xxx FY 2010 Funding Table will be amended to reflect the addition
of funds for Peer Counseling system capacity on behalf of the Aging and Long Term
Services Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE
FOLLOWING PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED CONTRACT NO. 09-630-
7903-0063-A2 (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”) IS HEREBY AMENDED AS
FOLLOWS:

Article 3.16, Paragraph B3 is amended to revise the fidelity bond/insurance threshold
from 25% of the total contract to $5,000,000 per occurrence and shall read:

3. Fidelity Bond Requirements. The SE shall maintain in force a fidelity bond or
fidelity insurance on any director, officer, employee or partner of the SE who
receives, collects, disburses or invests funds in connection with the activities of the
SE in an amount not less than 5 million dollars ($5,000,000) per occurrence.

Article 6.4, Paragraph A is amended to reduce the threshold for Value Added
Services from 4.5% to 3% of the Medicaid managed care revenue and shall read:

A. The SE shall apply a minimum of three (3) percent of the total amount of the
Medicaid managed care revenue toward Value Added Services, which shall include



Contract No. 09-630-7903-0063 A3

two components: (a) community reinvestment and (b) non-entitlement services
offered to individual Medicaid managed care customers. The cost of Value Added
Services cannot be included when the Collaborative determines the payment rates.

Article 36 — AMENDMENTS is amended to comply with Section 6-3-6 NMSA 1978
fiscal year 2011 requirements and shall read:

A. This Contract shall not be altered, changed or amended other than by an
instrument in writing executed by the parties of the Contract. Amendments shall
become effective when signed by the parties and all other required signatories and
written approvals have been obtained from any necessary State and Federal
agencies. All necessary approvals shall be attached as exhibits to the Contract.

B. If HSD proposes an amendment to the PSC to unilaterally reduce funding
due to budget or other considerations, the Contractor shall, within thirty (30) days of
receipt of the proposed amendment, have the option to terminate the PSC, pursuant
to the termination provisions contained herein, or to agree to the reduced funding.

Appendix xxx, FY 2010 Funding Table:

Appendix xxx, the Funding Table (dated 12-16-09) referenced in Article 6 of the Contract,
is amended to add funding, on behalf of the member agency, the Aging and Long Term
Services Department (ALTSD). The increase of seven thousand dollars ($7,000), results in
an amended total for the FY2010 Funding Table of three hundred seventy eight million four
hundred thirty six thousand five hundred eighty nine dollars ($378,436,589), as shown in
bold type in the attached, amended Appendix xxx.

All other articles, provisions and terms of the Contract shall remain unchanged.



Contract No. 09-630-7903-0063 A3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 3 as of the date
of the last signature of the Executive Committee of the NM Interagency Behavioral Health
Purchasing Collaborative. The Executive Committee, executes this Contract only to the
extent of their statutory authority as members of the Collaborative and the Executive
Committee.

STATEWIDE ENTITY

By: WV\/ Date: ey O ZeovO
N

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Approved as to Form and Legal sufficiency:

By: dﬂ«f\ Q« Mork l/ﬂe;ﬁu%& Date: __5 //é‘ﬁ/o

Counsel for the Collaborative

The records of the Taxation and Revenue Department reflect that the Contractor is registered
with the Taxation and Revenue Department of the State of New Mexico to pay gross Receipts
and compensating taxes.

TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT
ID Number: 03-140568-001

B ‘M Date: S//Y//v

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE, NEW MEXICO
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PURCHASING
COLLABORATIVE

“ citd \w
DoNanDpdson, Sestatary Date

Children, Youth and Families Department




Contract No. 09-630-7903-0063 A3

Date

ﬁ/@%ﬂ
VAN

51=3/1p

Kathryn Falls, Secretary Date
Human Services Department




01-T€E-¢ S

‘uonenieAs ‘Buluiel) ‘safiAloe [euoie.ado se yons jso Joalip-Uou JBLI0 SE [|om Se S1s0d Bunesado apnjoul UBD 'sadilas Joalip-uou 10) sjqe)ieAe afejuaoiad ‘paiiosds esimisylo ssajun ;
‘sjunowe pajeobisu [euy Jo sieacidde ‘spieme ‘suopeudordde 8a.nos punj Jaylo pue sje)s ‘[eiapa) [eul 0} 10algns ase spunowy

suone|nbai QvN/QSH
Ul palhuspl se saolneg a.1e0 pabeuew Ul pajjoius| z085'€0S'/$ | 02'€60'97$ sjelg ‘aied
oAOge Se aweg|  U)leaH [eioineyag pleoipaj| sfenpialpul sqibije-preapajy fly|  jusdied ¢ Jusosed g8 1000°26G'€G$ | pabeuep :preoipaiy
S[enpiapul
Pa||0IUS JO JBqUINU [enjor suoyeinfal QyW/aSH
pue sajel pajenobau Lo pusdep Ul panuapl se s8olnieg alea pabeuew ul pajjoius| ;0866882 | 0ZZ'LEV' VLS [eiaps4 ‘aien
sjunowe [eul4 Junouty pajosfold|  UiedH [eloineyag prealpa| slenpialpul aiqibiie-preatpai [Iy|  jusoled ¢} Jusosed g8 1000'£28'202$ | pabeuel :pieaipajy dsH
"slequiaw Ajjunwiwod
pue ssapiaoad 03 Bulures)
‘as11v Aq peyoalip pue yoeaJjno ‘uopeanpe spun4
se papuadxa aq |im spund|  ybnoay} funoy jeaopueg |e13pa4 - JueI)
[eanl ug sadjAles Bujjasunod aAjUIU| D))
190d 10j Ayoedes pjing|  Jopjo pue ¢g abe suosiad| jusdlad ( jusdted g0} 000°2$ -uoljeuwnIojsuel | |
EYEER
Joluas Buipnjoul ‘sbumes
paseq-A}unwLod pue atuoy
u| papirold aq jleys Seoines
yong ‘seolnlas bujiesunod Jead LOY'65%
dnoJ pue |enpialpul 8pIAcId 18p|0 pue 6g obe suoslad|  jusdsed @ Jusosed Q0| LOY'66$ pun4 [eieuac) aslv
‘uorsialedns AjunwiLioo o)
(6861) 0L'6°CE - 1'6'EE VSN seolAles aoueuajuiew| [ef Jo uosid woyy buibieyosip
:8INje)g SUO108LI0Y Ajunwwon 8}l pue ‘BuiwwesBoid| o ‘sjosed Jo uoneqoud Jsyye pun4 [elauas)
'SBINSL|N SOUBWLIONS Paseq| asnqy S0UBR)SgNS [BRUSPISaY| ‘Alunwiwod ay) ur uoisiniadns|  6Z/°/8% 116'9€8'7$ — pun4 SuoyY8LI0Y
-Jebpng ‘ue|d a1bs8ieNS ADOWNN ‘Hg J0} $80IAIBS JuBNedIND QOWN Jopun senpiaipu)|  1usosed ¢ oased /6 00£'726'2$ Ajunwwon
pund
"uoisiniadns Ayunwiwod o) [eJauss) - (8josed
s80InI8s soueusiuew| (el Jo uosud woly Buibieyosip pue uoleqold)
sainses)\ eoueLLIOUad paseq )| pue ‘BuiuwesBboid! o ‘sjosed Jo uoneqoid Jeyye Juswiebeueyy| buwwelbold
-Jabpng ‘ueld olBsjens QOINN| osndy souelsang fejuapisay| ANunwwiod ey uj uoisinedns)  9/0°'0L1$ v21'656'€$ Jspueyo|  Ajunwwod
‘suoneudoiddy pun4 jeisuss) seg ‘Hg Joj S80IAIBS JuslediNO QDN Japun senpiaipy)l  jusosed ¢ Juaoiad /6 002'699'c$ Aunwwon - QOWN

———————

|Fjuswyedag
I

pr— |

r———— —r —- —

T TRV E IS
__ | | pemoly | jaug-bey | | (eris/pod) |
SioiUBIedE02CS | peptioia s20l S RUE ROl berioS SEIDARU 1040 el o) =0Id KU | OUPHD-1 0 Lo b caincs SUPuT: [ G
€ Juswpuswy
a|qe) Buipund 0102 Ad
XXX XIANIddV




0T-TE-€

:Buiquies) snisindwon
“Juswiordwy papoddng
'SOAS HIN paseg-|ooyos
'SOAS JjNESSY [BNX8S UOISIAAIQ
"asHa Aq ller ‘s80AJ8g Juseding 0€£'291'2$ €/8'661L'9L$ UlesH [ejusiy pung
pajoaup se papusdxa aq [|m spund 9 Jusnedu| yesH [eyusiy =jueoied g’} | =jusoied Z'g8 |  £07'9€'8L$ [eJsusy gsHg
ISNAY IONVLSENS TVIOL LLO'0Y6'L Geeovy'sh 9€2'08¢" L)
6LE'€€CS | £68'€89°C$
yoeouddy Ajunwwon) [ejoL =Jusolad g |=)usolad zg 28211628
uonen
ofeAeN ! SISO a|Iqop 0D
SoB] -qeysal 9)y/yQ wis)-buo
0D aipp3 b1d S 'eoegeq
_ u1 X xo)ap bay ‘Kousbupuon
_ suiwejaydweyisyy Jusunesl|
auiwe)aydweylep ‘yoeanno
"SOAG anIsusyaIdwon
§,USWOAN 'SOAS UBDLIBWY
anneN ‘Adessy] Juswaoeidey|  BUS)LO [BIOUBUY PUB DUl asnqy
'asH8 Aq| ploido xojeq 'soAG jusneding|  ulepeo Jeaw oym (+8) o6e)|  2€9'90L'V  [2/€'95LTL$ aouejsqng pun
pajoallp se papuadxa aq (lim spund| ' ‘lepuspisay asnqy souelsans  synpe a|qibije-pieopa-UoN| =Jusdied g')| kjusdied Z'gg v00'€9¥'v1$ feJsueg :asHY asH
'0G/0G st Hds
[eJopad/elElS
ay] 'se9j[0lud
‘pied swig|d [e}o) pue $83]|0Jud Jo Jaquinu
40 Jaquinu ay) ussmjag diysuoneel Aq Asea |m
ay) uo Buipuadap Aiea |im 1B} 88} Yjuow
[10} Jo ebejuadiad ay) ‘aiojaisy) lad Jaquisw
‘a9||04u® Jad yjuow Jad junowe Jad pajenobeu
Jos e sl @8} Wiwpe 8y ‘Justuked Joj esling (005'269'01$
QSH 0} ybnoiy) passed aie $30IMl8S ‘sie||op 8|qe|ieA. Aisyeunxosdde)
Jo8UIp 1o} SWIe[) "spusl) uoliezijin [B101 40 % %€
PUE JUSW|[0IUS UO Paseq UolelieA suonenBal Qy/aSH £ Uo paseq jou sl aleys sjelg ale)S %} |elaped
0} Joslgns sjunouwse pajoalold Ul paluap! e saojAlag|  aled pabeuews u) pajjous Jou|  SHUNOWE Si) psjosfoud sy ‘544 pejeupioo)
8l S99} SARLSIUILIP. pUB SWIBID|  YHESH [eIoIeyaq piedipai| s|enpialpul ojqiblia-prealpsiyl [Iv] 000"} 1G°9$ 006'G9.2'68$ 005'90€'9Y$ ‘pledipsiy

SSOINISS

Jusledaq

(e1e1S/ped)|
30.4n0g Buipung|

pamolly || joelig bay |
POAJSS S[ENPIAIPU| | JSUID JUBdISd | 1UBdISd “UIN Buipund |ejo)
T¢juawpuswy -
ajqel Buipung 0L0Z A4
Xxx XIGN3ddv

Siojaleled [e109dS | Papir0ld S3oIIES/SWelbold




0T-T€E-¢€

Ejep pue juswdojarap WajsAs
snid sayis Jojid ¢ Joj s1oRU0D senss| asnge
Juswiean Bulnoo0-0o apinold|  douUBISQNS pue Yiesy [ejusw 00Z'98v$ [eJopa4
‘sjuswaiinbal [eleps) O|SOD| 0} Juswdojeasq aanjonyseyul|  Bulnooo-09 Ym SEenpiapy)|  Jusdlad ( jusosad 00} 002'38¥$ -9|S-00 :QSHY
BLIBJLIO [BIOUBUL) PUEB [BOJUIIO |eJapad-
Wa)sAs [elieel JUBWEAL asnge|  UIBLSO JaaL oum (+g| abe) Gee'/8Y'vS (I vLy) A1encosy
sjuswalinbal [eiepa} Y1V 80UB}SqNS Paseg-1ayonop|  siinpe o|qibie-piealpaN-UoN|  Jusdlad o Jusoiad 00| Gee'/8r'vs 0} $8800Y :(SHEY
"$80IAlas Ajunwiwiod pajebie)
pue ‘spjo Jeak /| -z} ‘opeib
[ w9 — Y ‘Sp|0 Jeak g — ( S80INISS
[ al108dg "$80IAI8S JUsLIES)
JO PasU Ul JOU SBRIUNWILLIOD pue
m saljiwe; ‘sienpiaipul o) pajebie)
_F sjuswwalinbay swelbold :UONUBABI ‘Sa)UNWILLIOD 00€'vEL'2 $ [eJopa 4
_ JUBIS) 4O0|g VS MOJ|O}ISNIN|  UOIUBAS. paseg-a0uspirg pue saljiwe; ‘uaipjiyg|  jusdsed @ Jusasad 00| 00E'VEL'Z S |- IuBID Yoold 1dVS
yoeagngp
'$80IAleg anIsuayaldwon
S,USWOMN "S82IAISS UBDLIBWY ‘§90IAJ9S ANUNWILIOD
anieN ‘Adesay] Jusweoe|dey| peiefie) pue ieus)Ud [BIOUBLY
ploidQ ‘uoneoyIxoleq pUB [BoJU}O LIRS0 1a8WW
s)usluauinbay| ‘seoinleg Jusneding 9 Jusnedu)|  oym (+g} abe) synpe ajqibye 116'9/0'G$ [ejapaq - Juelo
[e18pa4 Jueid %20|g9 LdVS| ‘[ejuspisey asnqy 8ue)sgng -pleolpaj-UON :juswiesl]|  juadsad Q Jusosed (0} 116'9/0'6$ | ¥o0id LdVS :ASHE
BLISJIIO [BIOUBUL PUB [BOIUI[D [ejapaq
sjuswsalinbal 'S90IM8S|  UIRWSO JeaW oym (+g | 9be) 681'681'1$ —Juel9) %9019 HIN
Jue.9 %oo|g [eiepe4 HWO jusiedinO yilesH [ejuspy|  synpe o|qifije-pieopay-uoN|  Jusosed 0 Jusosed Q| 681'G8¥'L$ Aunwwo) :gsHe asH
HLTV3H TYLIN3IN V.LO0L 181'65€'T 2€5'800'61 61£'89€'1C
000'v$ 00¥'L¥9$
Buisnoy eanioddng =Jusdsed ¢ |-=jusolad /166 00¥'GH9%
20v'6€$ £21'esv$
U)leaH [elusy papuedx3 =jusoied g |=jusdlad zZg GZS'z6t8
(@S Ld) s80iAiBS HY suelsjap G50'611$ 9€LYLL LS
'suoneoipspy o1dosoyohsd =usosed g = Jusoiad g2 161'€08'1$

Pamo|ly

"~ SB0INIBS
108117 hay

(e1R15/p34)|

Jusuiedag

PaAIBS SIENPIAIU| | SO JUB9ISd |
€ Juswpuawy _.
a|qe) Buipund 01L0Z A4
XXX XIAN3IddV

sigjeweled je1oads | PapInCl4 SIOIAIBS/SWeIbold

Jusosad “uly | Buipund fejoL 801103 Bupun|




0T-T€-€ 8

spunj [esousb
pue spuny 9gHWO [euohippe 000ZLL$ [eopa
auy woly Apieledas payoel} 8q 0] Buivres] - 1SW Jusoled weoiad 0o 000'2213% - JUBID) Yo0Ig HIND
aaubisep
gjeudoidde ue 10 Q4AD
weshs| 4o J0joaIIg YeaH [eioireyag
aonsnl ajiusAnf uy panjoaul | - sapljioe so)sNr SJIUSANF BY)  0.6°22$ 0£8'769%
¥§-2gH  Jo} saoines oyoads Jepuss)  Aq panosdde Jo pautsjal spi| jusosed z'g | usosed 96 008'212$ - pund [eJauss
JUSLUIBAJOAUI
{4AD J0 sl je asoyy
S80IAISS 9SNOYSJeS PUE 81e) ‘(1z obe o) yinoA pausel|  Z6Z'78$ 0£8'6¥5'2$
¥§-2GH  Jeeus Awed/ered isleys| /perjoAUl GJAD-UOU pue Q4AD| jusdiedz'g | juedied g'gs 221'v89°c$ pun4 [etsueg
JUSLLIBAJOAU
Q4AD Jo sl je aso
(12 obe o)) yinok pasisjell  ¥19'v6L$ ¥90'/88'G$
¥§-Z aH $90IMIAS Hg $,UBIPIIYD |/PBAJOAUI QJAD-UOU pue 04AD| Jusosedz'g | Jusoled g'96 8/9'180'9% pun4 [etsusg @4AD
JswAojdwsa Joj
Apeai aq 0} [enpIAIpUL BU Jsisse 000'021$ 000°089$ (lesopad) ANVL
sjuswalinbal [e1opa) 4NVL | Jeu} SeOlAISs asnge sduelsang sfenpilpul ajqiblje-ANV1| jusoied G| Jusosed 6g 000°008$ @sl/asH asH
"SURIBIOA UBDLIDUIY
BAlJEN UO $NJ0J B pUB SUBISJaA
0} souasajald yim sapunon pun4
uoisianp el Rejursiop pue uenr ues $,UBIS}OA UOISIBAIQ
sjuswalinbal |eiapa) JAQP| 10} SUBSW B Se Juswieas HY [EAOPUES Ul Buiny Sienpinipul Jusoled o G0£'G6Z G0£'S62 {er :asHg
_ L | =TT : _ T
pamojly 103110 b3y (ere1s/pe) _

SJalaWBIed _m_omam PapIACId mmo_imm\wEQmo._& PoAlag S|ENDIAIPU} | U0 UBdled | jusdisd “UIN mc_bc:m elo]
_ ¢ juswipuawry _
ajqeL Buipung 0102 A4

XXX XIANAddV

80inog buipund|




0T-TeE-¢€

*18Y}0 Yoes wol}
Ajeyesedas paxoeu) 8q [iim SuoieoO|[e oM} 8S8YL (SPUny 0} A4 HEHED [euonippe) 00'658'0L$ snid (spuny Buiuresy 1S 01 A4 papuadxaun ol 18AoALIBO 60 Ad) £€L°19$ = T6S°LIIS €

sJelaliesed (el0sds|

PAPINOI S80IAISS/SWEIB0Id

PoAISS S[ENPIARUY

pamoyly

YO uso8d ||

SBIIAIES
10311 ‘bay
u20J8d Ul

Buipund fejo

(eieis/pa),
92In0g Buipuny|

T "$801A188 Ajunwiwiod payabie)
pue ‘spjo Jesh /| - 7| ‘epelb
w0 ~ Y ‘sp|o Jesh g ~ ( $0IAIBS
2l109dg '$80IAIBS JUBLIESY)
JO P8BU U JOU SBUNWWOD pue
sal[lwie} ‘sienpiaipul o) pajebie)
Buiwweibold uonuansid paseq swelbold :UONUBABI ‘saunWwWod|  Z£2'99e$ 26£'/8¢'2% pun4 [eisusg
-90uspiAe aseyoind 0) pasn aq isnjy|  UONUBABI4 Paseg-8ouspirg pue ssifiwe} ‘ualpiyn| usoied £'g) | Jusosed /98 $29'¢6.°2$ uonuaAsld HOQ
‘Kjojeledas payorl} aq Jjeys
spuny 0} A4 9Y) pue Jaaokuied o.m_._s_n_v
60 Ad 8yl ‘siapiroid psjoesuod 101 265'6E€S
Q4AD Jueund Ag pessadde aq
Auo Aew inq ‘siepinoid oyyoads 0)
pejesojjeun ulewss Im (658'01$)
spunj 0} A4 8uL ‘6002 ‘0¢
Jaquisjdag uey) Jaje ou papuadxe (@3s) pequnisiq Ajleuonowy
aq [leys (g¢2°1.9$) ‘uoiod Janokied Ajplanes 8q 0) paulLLIB)ep
60 Ad 8yl “Anjepouw sonoeld paseq ale oym yinok ajqibije piealpapy
~90UapIAS DL108ds By} Ul UoHeoyIEd -UOU 10} ‘JusWaAIoAUl Q4AD
JuBLIND sjesuowWwap Jsnw 10 sl Je asouyy pue (|.z abe o)) 266'/91$
spunj asay) buissaooe $I8pIAOid yInoA pausjal/paaorul 4A0[  jusoled o sased 00| ¢265'791%

€ Juawpuasuly
a|qe)] Buipung 0L0Z Ad
xxx XIaN3IddV



0T-TE-¢€ 0T
v.l0L
ANVYO
IavL
ONIANN4
12'82L'Lh$ | 892'80L'06€$ | 685'9¢Y'8LES
suojpuo)
pUE SWis] 9IS Hiomawel ‘soifiojess sp|o Jeak $z-G| Uuo SNy 06Z'62¥'2$ yomaulel
uonuanaid oibelesiS NN| [BJUSWUOLALS paseq-aouapiAg [e1oads e yum sapunwwo)|  jusased ¢ Ws0iad 0o 05Z'624'7  |uonussid aifsjens
uonod
S JOUJBA0S) ‘spun
1oy uopeonp3 Alepucdeg SaUNWILWOY 199'667$ [e18pa4 sjooyos
pue Aiejuswaj3 8yl JO Al SIL|  UONUBABIJ PaSeg-80uspIAg pue sajjiwed ‘ualiplyn|  saiad g wsosad ool 199'661$ 8914 bniq pue ajes
"BUBJIO
Aaqibs 1syjo yesW pue spasu
Yesy [eloineysq asusiul
aney ‘Ioplosip wnnoads wsnne
HOd Aq (asv)| ue yymsuo-fusm ebe oy dnl  052'Z$ 06.'2.$ 49 ‘ $80IA8S
Lo pue usipjiyo Jo saljiwe  jusdied ¢ Jusoiad /6 000'6Z ajdsey - dsad HOQ

pajoalip se papuadxs aq [[iM SpUn4

SigjaWRIE [e0sds|

laplosiq wnioadg wsnny|

PapIAOId SA0IALBS/SWRIBOI]

paAJag sjen

Pemojly

€ Juswpuawy
a|qe) Buipund 0L0Z Ad
XXX XIONIddV

S3OIAIBS
10811Q "bay

Ul J8YI0 Jusdied || Jusd1ag Ui

Buipun4 |gjo1

(s1eIS/pa)
321nog buipund

Justuyiedaq




